
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8985173

Procuring Entity PLARIDEL WATER DISTRICT

Title Procurement of Passenger Van (PLAWD 2022-09-084)

Area of Delivery Bulacan

Solicitation
Number:

PLAWD 2022-09-084

Trade
Agreement:

Implementing Rules and Regulations

Procurement
Mode:

Negotiated Procurement - Two Failed
Biddings (Sec. 53.1)

Classification: Goods

Category: Vehicles

Approved
Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 1,720,000.00 

Delivery
Period:

45 Day/s

Client
Agency:

Contact
Person:

Jim Benzon R. Talavera
BAC SECRETARIAT
A. C. Reyes St., Poblacion,
Plaridel, Bulacan
Plaridel
Bulacan
Philippines 3004
63-044-7950102 Ext.103
63-044-7600229
plaridelwaterdistrictbac2017@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 3

Date Published 06/09/2022

Last Updated / Time 06/09/2022 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 19/09/2022 13:00 PM

Description
 
INVITATION FOR NEGOTIATED PROCUREMENT
Negotiated Procurement – Two Failed Biddings
Reference No. PLAWD 2022-09-084
 
1. The Plaridel Water District intends to procure one (1) Passenger Van with the Approved Budget for the Contract
(ABC) of One Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Pesos Only. (P 1, 720,000.00).
 
2. The Plaridel Water District, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), now invites technically, legally, and
financially capable suppliers for the said motor vehicle.
 
3. The procurement procedure for this requirement is Negotiated Procurement pursuant to Section
53.1 of the Revised implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9184, otherwise known as
the "Government Procurement Reform Act", including Annex H thereof.
 
The BAC will engage in negotiations with a sufficient number of suppliers to ensure effective competition. The
selection of the successful offer shall be based on the best and final offer that will be submitted on the specified date
shown below, and which would meet the minimum technical specifications required.
 
4. Interested Bidders may obtain further information from the BAC Secretariat at the address given below from
September 6 to September 19, 2022, Monday to Friday, at 8:00 AM to 5: 00 PM.
 
5. The schedule of bidding activities is herein stated below:
 
Activities Schedule Venue
1. Issuance and availability of Negotiation Documents September 6 to September 19,
2022 
Plaridel Water District A.C Reyes St. Poblacion, Plaridel, Bulacan
2. Conduct of pre-bid conference September 12, 2022 (1 :00 PM) 
3. Deadline for the Submission of Negotiation
Documents (Proposal) September 19, 2022 (1:00 PM) 
4. Opening of Negotiation Documents (Proposal) September 19, 2022 (1:01 PM) 
 
 
6. Interested bidders shall submit the following documents in sealed envelopes, labeled as “Negotiated Documents",
with the title of the procurement project, name of the bidder, address of the Bidder, and contact details of the bidder,
addressed to the undersigned:
 
 
Class • A Documents
a) PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration with Annex A or Class "A" eligibility documents:
• Registration Certificate (DTI Certificate or SEC Certificate)
• Current and Valid Mayor's/Business Permit
• Tax Clearance per Executive Order No. 398, series of 2005, as finally reviewed and approved
b) Statement of all Ongoing Private and Government Contracts, including Contracts Awarded but not yet started, if
any (Annex I);
c) Statement of Single Largest Completed Contract, which is similar in nature, within two (2) years from the date of
submission and receipt of bids (Annex II). Any of the following documents must be submitted corresponding to listed
contracts per submitted Annex II:
• Copy of End User's Acceptance;
• Official Receipts; or
• Sales Invoice
d) Compliance with Schedule of Requirements (Annex III);
e) Compliance with Technical Specifications (Annex IV);
f) Omnibus Sworn Statement using the form prescribed (Annex V);
g) Compliance with Technical Bid Form (Annex VI);
h) Bid Securing Declaration in any of the following forms:
• Cash or cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee or irrevocable letter of credit, issued by a Universal or
Commercial Bank (2% of the ABC); or
• Surety bond (5% of the ABC) with a Certificate from the Insurance Commission; or
• Bid Securing Declaration (Annex VII);
i) Duly signed Net Financial Contracting Capacity Computation (NFCC); and
j) Authority of the Signatory
 
Class ''B" Documents
a) Copy of Joint Venture Agreement or the Duly Notarized Statement in accordance with Section 23.1 (b) of the 2016
Revised IRR, if applicable.
 
7. The Plaridel Water District reserves the right to accept or reject any proposal and to terminate the procurement

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


process at any time prior to awarding of contract, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected suppliers.
 
 
 
MARIFAYE H. ERSANDO
Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee

Created by Jim Benzon R. Talavera

Date Created 05/09/2022

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2022  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyercoord/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

